 1
AMAZING FET CIRCLOTRON CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION
©2008 Michael Rothacher
A lot of would-be audio projects die on the vine, even when printed circuit boards and
components are readily available.  The planning, layout, and construction of the chassis
metalwork are sometimes the barrier.  Perhaps, this is why complete kits are often the first choice
of beginners.   To get you building, I’m including some additional information, a few instructions,
pictures, and a parts list.  Wherever possible, I’ve tried to select suppliers who have online stores

 CONNECTOR IEC FUSED MOUSER 16PJ522
 SWITCH MOUSER 612-RR3112ABLKBLKNAF
 FASTENERS NUTTY
 GROMMET HOME DEPOT
 HOLE PLUG 3/8" HOME DEPOT
 SPACERS HOME DEPOT
T1 TRANSFORMER AVEL DUAL 18V SEC. 250VA PARTS EXPRESS 122-620
BR1, BR2 BRIDGE RECTIFIER 35A 200V
 VENTILATED CHASSIS COVER HAMMOND PARTS EXPRESS 320-824
POWER SUPPLY (TWO PER CHANNEL)
REFERENCE DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER SUPPLIER PART NO.
 PRINTED CIRCUIRT BOARD EXPRESS PCB
C1, C2 ELECTROLYTIC CAP 47,000 uF 25V PAN DIGIKEY P6901-ND
D1 LED BLUE 5MM 20MA
R1,R2 RESISTOR PANASONIC .47 OHM 3W DIGIKEY P0.47W-3BK-ND
R3 RESISTOR DALE ¼ WATT MF 1% 10K OHM MOUSER 71-RN60D-F-10K
AMPLIFIER
REFERENCE DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER SUPPLIER PART NO.
 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD EXPRESS PCB
P1, P2 POTENTIOMETER 3/8" SQ. 5K BOURNS DIGIKEY 3386F-502LF-ND
Q1, Q2 P-CHANNEL JFET 2SJ74 BL TOSHIBA
Q3, Q4 MOSFET N-CHANNEL IRFP240PBF IRF DIGIKEY IRFP240PBF-ND
Or MOSFET N-CHANNEL FQA19N20C FAIRCH MOUSER 512-FQA19N20C
R1, R2 RESISTOR DALE ¼ WATT MF 1% 1K OHM MOUSER 71-RN60D-F-1.0K
R3, R4 RESISTOR DALE ¼ WATT MF 1% 100K OHM MOUSER 71-RN60D-F-100K
R5, R6 RESISTOR DALE ¼ WATT MF 1% 100 OHM MOUSER 71-RN60D-F-100
R7, R8 RESISTOR DALE ¼ WATT MF 1% 2.2K OHM MOUSER 71-RN60D-F-2.2K
R9, R10 RESISTOR DALE ¼ WATT MF 1% 49.9 OHM MOUSER 71-RN60D-F-49.9
R11, R12 RESISTOR DALE ¼ WATT MF 1% 499 OHM MOUSER 71-RN60D-F-499/R
R13, R14 RESISTOR PANASONIC .47 OHM 3W 5% DIGIKEY P0.47W-3BK-ND
R15, R16 RESISTOR PANASONIC 100 OHM 3W 5% DIGIKEY P100W-3BK-ND
Or RESISTOR CADDOCK 100 OHM  30W 1% DIGIKEY MP930-100F-ND
TH1, TH2 THERMISTOR NTC 4.7K OHM DIGIKEY 495-2161